OP \$40.00 3402761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM307295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gaughan South, LLC		06/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coco Tigler Deese	
Street Address:	2019 21st Street	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Teut Deese	
Street Address:	2019 21st Street	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3402761	FEVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-450-1755

Email: coco.tigler@gmail.com Correspondent Name: Coco Tigler Deese Address Line 1: 2019 21st Street

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Coco Tigler Deese
SIGNATURE:	/Coco Tigler Deese/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0484

900291855

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fever Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made between Gaughan South LLC, an Nevada limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Coco Tigler Deese, an individual ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,402,761, for the design mark FEVER (the "Mark"), along with the goodwill associated with the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated with the Mark, and the federal registration of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$700.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and otherwise convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world, in the following:
 - (i) the Mark, including, but not limited to, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,402,761, and any renewals thereof;
 - (ii) the goodwill connected with, pertaining to, and symbolized by the Mark; and
 - (iii) the ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of, infringement of the Mark, which actions arose prior to the date of execution hereof.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the successors and assigns of the parties.
- 3. Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
GAUGHAN SOUTH, LLC	COCO TIGL E R DEESE
By:	Countains
Name: Parle Carl	- Date: May 2 2019
Title: Ocm	
Date: 6.4.14	

Fever Trademark Assignment 5-21-14.docx